Type of issuance Issued to eligible investors on a Private  
Placement basis 

c.  Total number of securities 
proposed to be issued or the total 
amount for which the securities 
will be issued (approximately) 

1975 NCDs of Rs. 1,00,000 each, aggregating 
to Rs. 19,75,00,000/- (Rupees Nineteen 
crore seventy-five lakh only) to be issued in 
one or more tranches. 

d.  In case of preferential issue, the 
listed entity shall disclose the 
following additional details 

Not applicable, as the issue is on private 
placement basis and not a preferential 
allotment 

d.(i) Names of the investors Not applicable

[...]

outcome of the subscription, issue 
price / allotted price (in case of 
convertibles), number of investors 

Not applicable 

d.(iii) In case of convertibles – intimation 
on conversion 

Not applicable  

e.  size of the issue 1975 NCDs of Rs. 1,00,000 each, aggregating 
to Rs. 19,75,00,000/- (Rupees Nineteen 
crore seventy-five lakh only), to be issued in 
one or more tranches. 

f.  whether proposed to be listed? If 
yes, name of the stock exchange(s) 

No 

g.  tenure of the instrument - date of 
allotment and date of maturity 

Tenure – 9 years. 
The date on which the Board of Directors of